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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:38:39PM

Assembly District 71

 6,719 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 121 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 116 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,956 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,956 

 4,830 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 702 RONNY GOODMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 711 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALLISON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYAMIN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TOLCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA CANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCESCA CASTELLANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM CIRANLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA KHARKOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF NATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA DRAGICH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. RUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 62 JOSUE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUI PACHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PETKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BELSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHAL DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELLEN WILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY PAT DOWNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX KAFKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA EISNER-GRYNBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE NOANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBLES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TORRES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:38:39PM

Assembly District 71

 1 RICHARD CIPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DORRITIE (WRITE-IN)

 14 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVATI LELYRELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA GEER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM EUBANKS (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MAYS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,375 

Unrecorded  581 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:38:39PM

Assembly District 72

 16,395 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 293 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 249 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,937 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,937 

 12,158 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,476 RONNY GOODMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,156 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADELA GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLAN BILSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW O'DONNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIENE SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BROCKLEBANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MURTAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA GOLDBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL PAHAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL PANHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID BRADHERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILLEEN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH S. BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMO MARHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILE TATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOSTER MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED KACKMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SAIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. FRED MUGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE S MORTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:38:39PM

Assembly District 72

 1 JESSICA S. RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CHARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EMMANUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNIE ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 204 JOSUE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIET PRITHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALLYN KRASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLA FISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HEIM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY LABENDZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOUROSS ESMELI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MANNY DE LOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC STEVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA XAVIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA EISNER GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MIA EISNER-GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINENA MCGONOGALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA ROBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOVA LUCENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOMA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRIE LYONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PI TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH HE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MONGRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNY MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHEILA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUINA TRANKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESSA CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY HILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TING BARROW (WRITE-IN)

 31 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA LIU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:38:39PM

Assembly District 72

 1 VICORIA BOWD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILE E. COYOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MILLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM OLSEN-HOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL LEOPOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOYA KOCAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOYA KOCUE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,126 

Unrecorded  1,811 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:38:39PM

Total for Member of the City Council (10th Council District) - New York County

 23,114 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 414 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 365 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,893 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,893 

 16,988 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,178 RONNY GOODMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,867 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADELA GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLAN BILSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW O'DONNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIENE SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BROCKLEBANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYAMIN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MURTAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA GOLDBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL PAHAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL PANHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID BRADHERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TOLCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA CANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILLEEN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH S. BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMO MARHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILE TATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOSTER MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCESCA CASTELLANOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:38:39PM

Total for Member of the City Council (10th Council District) - New York County

 1 FRANCESCA COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED KACKMANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM CIRANLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA KHARKOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SAIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. FRED MUGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE S MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF NATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA S. RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA DRAGICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CHARBER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EMMANUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. RUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNIE ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 266 JOSUE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUI PACHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIET PRITHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALLYN KRASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLA FISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HEIM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY LABENDZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PETKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOUROSS ESMELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BELSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MANNY DE LOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC STEVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA XAVIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHAL DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELLEN WILL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:38:39PM

Total for Member of the City Council (10th Council District) - New York County

 2 MARY PAT DOWNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX KAFKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA EISNER GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MIA EISNER-GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA EISNER-GRYNBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE NOANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINENA MCGONOGALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA ROBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBLES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOVA LUCENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOMA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRIE LYONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PI TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH HE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CIPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DORRITIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 20 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MONGRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNY MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHEILA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUINA TRANKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVATI LELYRELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA GEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESSA CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY HILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TING BARROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM EUBANKS (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICORIA BOWD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILE E. COYOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MILLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM OLSEN-HOPER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:38:39PM

Total for Member of the City Council (10th Council District) - New York County

 1 YAEL LEOPOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOYA KOCAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOYA KOCUE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,501 

Unrecorded  2,392 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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